Family Members, Investor1, Investor2, Other Shareholder, Investor3, Investor4, Investor5 and the 

Company shall individually be referred to as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”. 

RECITALS: 

(A) Investor5A has agreed to subscribe to 674,207 (Six Lacs Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred 

Seven) Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the Share Subscription Agreement dated June 

29, 2021. 

(B) Investor5B has agreed to subscribe to 7,475 (Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five) Equity 

Shares of the Company pursuant to the Share Subscription Agreement dated June 29, 2021. 

(C) This Deed IV is entered into by Investor5A and Investor5B in order for the Investor5A and 

Investor5B to become a party to the Share Subscription, Share Purchase and Shareholders’